RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF SNOQUALMIE, WASHINGTON, DECLARING SURPLUS PROPERTY AND AUTHORIZING THE SALE OF SURPLUS CITY PROPERTY

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Snoqualmie has passed a Resolution establishing a procedure for the sale of surplus City property (Resolution #231); and

WHEREAS, said Resolution calls for the City Council to pass a Resolution in order to sell surplus City property; and

WHEREAS, the City of Snoqualmie finds itself in possession of surplus City property that

is appropriate to sell,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Snoqualmie as follows:

Section 1. The items listed as surplus in Attachment "B" are declared surplus.

Section 2. Said surplus property shall be disposed of by an auction sale that complies with

State Law.

PASSED by the City Council of the City of Snoqualmie, Washington, this 9th day of December 2024.

Katherine Ross, Mayor

Attest:

Approved as to form:

Deana Dean, City Clerk

David Linehan, Interim City Attorney